

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-0)238	Version:	1	Name:	PD-ABC License ARCO D8	
Туре:	ABC	License			Status:	Granted	
File created:	3/6/2	2008			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/18	3/2008			Final action:	3/18/2008	
Title:	Recommendation to receive and file the application of Bibi Corporation, dba Atlantic Avenue ARCO, for a person-to-person transfer of an Alcoholic Beverage Control License, at 4385 Atlantic Avenue, with existing conditions. (District 8)						
Sponsors:	Poli	ce					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 031808-C-13sr&att.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/18/2008	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to receive and file the application of Bibi Corporation, dba Atlantic Avenue ARCO, for a person-to-person transfer of an Alcoholic Beverage Control License, at 4385 Atlantic Avenue, with existing conditions. (District 8)

It is City Council policy to review applications for Alcoholic Beverage Control licenses. This Person-to-Person Transfer application is placed on the Consent Calendar for your information only; conditions that were placed on the original license continue to be enforceable. Additional information and a map are attached.

The Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control will finalize this transfer on March 28, 2008. Accordingly, City Council action is required at the March 18, 2008 City Council meeting.

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

Anthony W. Batts chief of Police

NAME TITLE APPROVED:

PATRICK H. WEST CITY MANAGER